Official Notice Tentative Assessment Roll - Assessor Verification

Pursuant to Section 505, NYS Real Property Tax Law, the Sole Assessor, Town of **GENEVA** County of Ontario, NY says: "I, the undersigned, do depose and swear that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, I have set forth in the Tentative Assessment Roll attached hereto or filed herewith, all the real property situated in the assessing unit in which I am Assessor and, with the exception of assessments made by the State Board of Real Property Services, I have estimated the value of each such real property at the sums which I have determined to be in accordance with the provisions of Section 305 of the Real Property Tax Law".

TENTATIVE ASSESSMENT ROLL - NOTICE OF COMPLETION

Pursuant to Section 506, NYS Real Property Tax Law, the Sole Assessor, Town of **GENEVA** County of Ontario, N.Y. has completed the current year Tentative Assessment roll, and has filed a copy thereof with the Office of Town Clerk/Assessor. Said copy is available for public inspection at the **Geneva Town Hall** located at **3750 County Rd 6** during regularly scheduled work day hours through and including Grievance Day this year. Said hours may be obtained by calling the Town Clerk, or Assessor at **(315) 789-3922** The Assessor has available upon request, current publications containing assessment challenge procedures.

TENTATIVE ASSESSMENT ROLL - ASSESSOR IN ATTENDANCE

Pursuant to Section 526, NYS Real Property Tax Law, the Sole Assessor or his/her designee, Town of County of Ontario, N.Y. will be in attendance with the current year Tentative Assessment Roll at the located at 3750 County Rd 6 during the days, dates and hours listed below. Geneva Town Hall

Monday, May 06, 2024	9:00 AM - 1:00 PM
Thursday, May 16, 2024	8:00 AM - 12:00 PM
Saturday, May 18, 2024	9:00 AM - 1:00PM
Monday, May 20, 2024	2:00 PM - 6:00 PM

HEARING OF COMPLAINTS - BOARD OF ASSESSMENT REVIEW

Pursuant to Section 525, NYS Real Property Tax Law, the Board of Assessment Review, Town of **GENEVA** County of Ontario, N.Y. will be in attendance at the **Geneva Town Hall** located at **3750 County Rd 6** to hear and examine all written complaints in relation to those assessments appearing on the current year Tentative Assessment Roll. Such complaints will be heard by appointment during the day, date, and hours listed below.

Tuesday, May 28, 2024

4 00 PM - 8:00 PM

NOTE: Pursuant to provisions of NYS Real Property Tax Law, the above notices must be published at least once in the Town's Official newspaper and posted on the Town's official signboard. Also, and as required by Law, the Tentative Assessment Roll Notice of Completion must be published and posted on or before Town Tentative Roll Date, (May 1st) of the current year.

Town of Geneva Assessor Vincent M Fischer